Grants Paid During Year Ended 31 December 2022

Amounts paid to partner organisations are detailed below where the total for the

organisation is greater than £100,000.

Payments are also made directly to individuals either in emergencies or where it is
deemed more beneficial to the local economy to provide cash instead of other aid,
such as food packages. Individually, these amounts are very small and are not
deemed material to Save The Children UK so no further breakdown has been

given below.

Partner Organisation

ACTED

Action Against Hunger
ActionAid

Afpde

ALIMA

Asociacion Salvadorefia de Ayuda Humanitaria PROVIDA
Cadena Foundation Inc
CAFOD

CARE International

Caribou Digital (UK) Limited
Caritas India

Catholic Agency For Overseas Development
Catholic Relief Services
Christian Aid

Columbia University

Concern Worldwide

Cws Japan

Deutsche Welthungerhilfe E.V
Dorcas Aid International
Healthright International
HelpAge International
Humanitarian Outcomes Ltd
Humanity & Inclusion

Ibis Reproductive Health
Impact Initiatives

Medair

Mercy Corps Scotland

Muslim Aid UK

Nesta

Norwegian Refugee Council
Nutrition International

Oxfam

Pesitho Holding Aps
Physicians For Human Rights
Plan International UK

Pragya

Qatar Charity

Royal College of Surgeons of England
Solidarités International

Amount
£000

1,245
920
980
123
279
464

1,975

1,032

2,415
125
135
107
488

2,477
306
394
474

1,011
176
396

1,147
124
373
242
112
153
127
534
112
394
364
564
202
193
691
200
149
140
748



Stanford University

105

Start Network 1,754
Sustainable Environment And Ecological Development Society (Seeds; 172
Tearfund 955
Terre des hommes Foundation 290
The Population Council 325
The Reach Foundation 243
Trocaire 363
University College London 400
Waterscope 104
Women's Refugee Commission 118
World Jewish Relief 105
World Vision International 1,158
York University 159

28,342
Payments to partner organisations and individuals (<£100,000 each) 3,651
Payments to Save the Children International 148,320
Other Save the Children members 8,230
Total 188,543




